
2026 Clark University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (67), Opp (59)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-20), Della Piana (5-6), Dube (5-7), Buzzeo (3-3), Castro
(3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Castro, Gricelda .417 9-8 24 4 10 3 2 0 4 17 .708 0 1 3 0 .440 0 0 2-3 8 8 5 .762
15 Spence, Emelie .381 10-9 21 10 8 2 0 0 3 10 .476 4 1 5 0 .481 1 2 4-4 17 0 0 1.000
30 Dube, Megan .364 9-9 33 3 12 4 0 0 2 16 .485 0 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
8 Dillon, Avery .353 10-9 34 4 12 2 0 0 11 14 .412 3 0 4 0 .395 1 1 3-3 16 4 0 1.000
12 Griffin, Merry .344 10-9 32 9 11 4 0 0 5 15 .469 3 0 4 0 .400 0 1 2-2 14 10 3 .889
20 Quigley, Charlise .273 10-9 33 7 9 2 0 0 4 11 .333 1 0 4 0 .286 1 1 1-2 21 1 0 1.000
22 Della Piana, Avery .235 10-9 34 4 8 0 0 0 2 8 .235 2 0 2 1 .278 0 0 1-1 49 1 0 1.000
18 Salvati, Felicia .235 8-7 17 3 4 1 0 1 9 8 .471 3 0 3 0 .350 0 0 0-0 25 1 1 .963
10 Dillon, Madison .500 6-6 14 5 7 1 0 1 7 11 .786 2 2 0 1 .579 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
11 Slavin, Erin .375 4-1 8 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Venis, Abigail .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
23 Taudel, Alexis .250 1-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
9 Albano, Jennifer .200 6-3 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
1 Castro, Gwen .143 7-3 14 3 2 2 0 0 3 4 .286 2 1 0 0 .294 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
2 Andre, Caitriona .000 6-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Lyons, Sydney .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .321 10-10 280 62 90 21 2 2 53 121 .432 22 5 33 2 .376 4 5 16-18 184 30 10 .955
Opponents .278 10-10 252 31 70 12 2 4 30 98 .389 13 5 59 1 .324 2 4 8-10 184 78 26 .910

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Wagstaff, Hannah 0.00 1-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .158 0 0 0 0 0
16 Buzzeo, Brooke 2.27 3-1 4 3 3 0-0 0 24.2 27 8 8 5 33 3 0 2 .270 0 2 0 0 1
30 Dube, Megan 3.94 2-3 5 4 4 0-0 0 32.0 39 22 18 8 24 8 2 2 .298 1 3 0 2 3
Totals 3.06 6-4 11 9 8 1 0 61.2 69 30 27 13 59 11 2 4 .276 1 5 0 2 4
Opponents 5.11 4-6 18 10 4 3 0 61.2 90 62 45 22 33 18 0 2 .321 9 5 0 4 5



2026 Clark University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Della Piana, Avery 50 49 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Quigley, Charlise 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dillon, Avery 20 16 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Spence, Emelie 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Castro, Gwen 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Venis, Abigail 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Albano, Jennifer 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dillon, Madison 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Buzzeo, Brooke 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Slavin, Erin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wagstaff, Hannah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Taudel, Alexis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Salvati, Felicia 27 25 1 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Griffin, Merry 27 14 10 3 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Castro, Gricelda 21 8 8 5 .762 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dube, Megan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 2 .714 0 0
2 Andre, Caitriona 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lyons, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 224 184 30 10 .955 2 16 4 .800 0 0
Opponents 288 184 78 26 .910 7 27 4 .871 0 0


